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Healthcare Reform Law and Its Impact on Business:
Ongoing Information and Analysis from Morgan Lewis

Senate Votes 56-43 to Approve Changes to President Obama’s Healthcare Overhaul
House Vote Expected Late Today

March 25, 2010

The Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (the Healthcare Reform Law) that President Obama 
signed into law on March 23 contains a large number of provisions that will significantly affect 
businesses in the coming months and years. The Health Care and Education Reconciliation Act is in the 
final stages of the legislative process, and if passed, will be folded into the Healthcare Reform Law. In 
addition, many aspects of the Healthcare Reform Law will be subject to interpretation and 
implementation by multiple executive agencies.

Morgan Lewis is well-informed and ready to assist clients as they weigh the impact of the Healthcare 
Reform Law on their short- and long-term legal, business, and strategic decisions. We will be closely 
following developments and analyzing the impact of the many complex and interlocking components of 
the Healthcare Reform Law in a series of LawFlashes, white papers, and webcasts. Look for updates on 
the details and potential impact of measures affecting the following areas, among others:

 Healthcare and life sciences industries including—
o Medical devices
o Pharmaceuticals
o Biologics
o Hospitals and health systems
o Academic medical centers
o Physicians and other members of the healthcare workforce
o Other healthcare providers and suppliers
o Insurers
o Healthcare IT
o Medicare Advantage and Medicare Part D

 Employer group health plans

 Civil and criminal enforcement, including fraud and abuse
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 Other litigation trends and strategies

 Compliance program requirements

 Transparency and quality initiatives

 Short- and long-term implications for employers ranging from small businesses to companies 
subject to collective bargaining to those affected by the Employee Retirement Income Security 
Act (ERISA)

 Insurance exchanges and new insurance product requirements

 Industry competition and consolidation; the viability of mergers and acquisitions

 Tax implications for corporations and individuals

As the legislation nears final approval and the implementation process begins, our attorneys will 
continue to serve as a resource to help businesses address complex issues, overcome challenges, and 
strategically consider opportunities created by one of the most sweeping policy reforms in recent 
history. 

Key members of our cross-practice Healthcare Reform Law resource team include:

FDA & Healthcare Practice
Joyce A. Cowan Washington, D.C. 202.739.5373 jcowan@morganlewis.com
Kathleen M. Sanzo Washington, D.C. 202.739.5209 ksanzo@morganlewis.com

Employee Benefits & Executive Compensation Practice
Andy R. Anderson Chicago 312.324.1177 aanderson@morganlewis.com
Steven D. Spencer Philadelphia 215.963.5714 sspencer@morganlewis.com

Antitrust Practice
Thomas J. Lang Washington, D.C. 202.739.5609 tlang@morganlewis.com
Scott A. Stempel Washington, D.C. 202.739.5211 sstempel@morganlewis.com

Business & Finance Practice –
Mergers & Acquisitions, Securities, Emerging Business & Technology
Marlee S. Myers Pittsburgh 412.560.3310 msmyers@morganlewis.com
Scott D. Karchmer San Francisco 415.442.1091 skarchmer@morganlewis.com
Randall B. Sunberg Princeton 609.919.6606 rsunberg@morganlewis.com

Business & Finance Practice –
Insurance Regulation 
David L. Harbaugh Philadelphia 215.963.5751 dharbaugh@morganlewis.com

Labor & Employment Practice
Joseph J. Costello Philadelphia 215.963.5295 jcostello@morganlewis.com
John F. Ring Washington, D.C. 202.739.5096 jring@morganlewis.com

Life Sciences Practice
Stephen Paul Mahinka Washington, D.C. 202.739.5205 smahinka@morganlewis.com
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Litigation Practice –
Commercial & Products Liability
Kathleen M. Waters Los Angeles 213.612.7375 kwaters@morganlewis.com
John P. Lavelle, Jr. Philadelphia 215.963.4824 jlavelle@morganlewis.com
Coleen M. Meehan Philadelphia 215.963.5892 cmeehan@morganlewis.com
Brian W. Shaffer Philadelphia 215.963.5103 bshaffer@morganlewis.com

Litigation Practice –
Corporate Investigations & White Collar Practice
Lisa C. Dykstra Philadelphia 215.963.5699 ldykstra@morganlewis.com
Jack C. Dodds Philadelphia 215.963.4942 jdodds@morganlewis.com
Eric W. Sitarchuk Philadelphia 215.963.5840 esitarchuk@morganlewis.com

Tax Controversy & Consulting Practice
Gary B. Wilcox Washington, D.C. 202.739.5509 gwilcox@morganlewis.com
Barton W. Bassett Palo Alto 650.843.7567 bbassett@morganlewis.com

Washington Government Relations & Public Policy Practice
Fred F. Fielding Washington, D.C. 202.739.5560 ffielding@morganlewis.com

About Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

With 22 offices in the United States, Europe, and Asia, Morgan Lewis provides comprehensive 
transactional, litigation, labor and employment, regulatory, and intellectual property legal services to 
clients of all sizes—from global Fortune 100 companies to just-conceived startups—across all major 
industries. Our international team of attorneys, patent agents, employee benefits advisors, regulatory 
scientists, and other specialists—more than 3,000 professionals total—serves clients from locations in
Beijing, Boston, Brussels, Chicago, Dallas, Frankfurt, Harrisburg, Houston, Irvine, London, Los 
Angeles, Miami, Minneapolis, New York, Palo Alto, Paris, Philadelphia, Pittsburgh, Princeton, San 
Francisco, Tokyo, and Washington, D.C. For more information about Morgan Lewis or its practices, 
please visit us online at www.morganlewis.com.

This LawFlash is provided as a general informational service to clients and friends of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP. It should not be construed as, and does not constitute, legal advice on any 
specific matter, nor does this message create an attorney-client relationship. These materials may be considered Attorney Advertising in some states. 

Please note that the prior results discussed in the material do not guarantee similar outcomes.
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